RESOLUTION NO. 22955

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO PURCHASE ORDER NO. 0014943 TO GE CAPITAL, RELATIVE TO LEASING OF A TRAILER AT THE SKATEPARK, WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT UP TO TWELVE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS ($12,280.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT PRICE NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX DOLLARS ($28,866.00). 



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized a Change Order to Purchase Order No. 0014943 to GE Capital, relative to leasing of a trailer at the Skatepark, which change order increases the contract amount up to $12,280.00, for a revised contract price not to exceed $28,866.00.

ADOPTED: 
May 1, 2001

:cjc

- Page 1 of 1 -

